No. Company

22030336 Ext. 2

(+15) National Property Holding
Through DDG

221017184 Mod.

(+11) Shamrock Marine

Through Lanier & Associates

230426106 Mod. 4
Pioneer Americas (Olin)

Through Hargrove Eng.
230626144 Ext.
(+11) Pioneer Americas (Olin)
240117007 Syngenta
(+15)
240118008 LADOTD
(+11) Through Ardaman & Assoc.
240208027 Geismar Connect LLC
(+11) Through T. Baker Smith

Through Ardaman & Assoc.

240208027 Mod.
(+11) Geismar Connect

Through T. Baker Smith

Through Ardaman & Associates

As of SEPTEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2060+14

1923+67

1540+31

1531+96

1516+13

1153+00 &

1378+03

1288+00 to
1301+00

1288+00 to

Iberville Parish

Description

To extend original LONO#22030336, to construct a railport and detention pond
to serve industrial park

TO modify original LONO#221017184, to add a 10 tier long by 8 barges wide
barge fleet next to existing barge fleet

To modify original LONO#230426106, to install an additional trailer with
anchors

To extend original LONO#230626144, to conduct excavation activities to
demolish and reconstruct the concrete containment for the acid storage area
To repair a failed underground process well water line

To drill 9 soil borings and CPT’s

To drill 2 soil borings

To modify original LONO#240208027, to drill an additional soil boring



No.

240229047
(+11)

240307046
(+11)

240401065
(+11)

240401066
(+11)

240416079
(+11)

240417080
(+11)

240506088

240612114
(+15)

240701148
(+15)

240702154
(+11)

Company

Willow Glen Terminals
Through Lanier & Associates

Southdown Plantation
Novus Reb
Through Premier Geotech

Novus Reb
Through Premier Geotech

Southern Natural Gas Company
Through Providence Engineering

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Pioneer Americas (Olin)
Syngenta

Brent & Kristi Gueho
Through Precision Pools

PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer
Through R. Christopher Goodwin

As of SEPTEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1395+83

Iberville Parish

Description

To install a new dock barge, approach way, levee pipe crossing, river road
crossing and pipe supports

To install a 2-strand electric fence at Point Clair Road

1358+09

2017+00

1962+83

1469+30

1533+58

1514+00

1198+06

2126+00

To drill 1 soil boring for the Sunshine Park Pavilion project

To drill 2 soil borings at the Morris Street Park Pavilion

To repair an anomaly on an existing 20-inch diameter pipeline

To directional bore and place 4,389t of fiber optic cable at 1 location and trench
and place 45ft of fiber optic cable at a second location

To remove and replace old light pole bases at 7 locations

To erect a tent with 4-foot stakes and perform 2 excavations to repair the process
well water system

To install a Bermuda pool at 1448 LA-75

To conduct cultural resource investigation activities and perform excavations
work on the batture



No.

240820200
(+11)

240826208
(+11)

240925239
(+11)

240925240
(+11)

Company

AT&T
Through Tower Engineering
Through APS Engineering

Katie Adler & Max Kilgore
Through Vertex Construction

City of St. Gabriel

Through Novus Reb Engineering.

City of St. Gabriel

Through Novus Reb Engineering.

As of SEPTEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1674+81

948+55

1358+00

2016+85

Iberville Parish

Description

To drill 1 soil boring

To construct a garage/storage structure at 845 River Road

To construct the Sunshine Park Pavilion

To construct the O’'Neal Brown Park Pavilion



