# As of SEPTEMBER 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## <u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
22030336 Ex (+15)	t. 2 National Property Holding Through DDG	2060+14	To extend original LONO#22030336, to construct a railport and detention pond to serve industrial park
221017184 M (+11)	lod. Shamrock Marine Through Lanier & Associates	1923+67	TO modify original LONO#221017184, to add a 10 tier long by 8 barges wide barge fleet next to existing barge fleet
230426106 M	lod. 4 Pioneer Americas (Olin) Through Hargrove Eng.	1540+31	To modify original LONO#230426106, to install an additional trailer with anchors
230626144 E: (+11)	xt. Pioneer Americas (Olin)	1531+96	To extend original LONO#230626144, to conduct excavation activities to demolish and reconstruct the concrete containment for the acid storage area
240117007 (+15)	Syngenta	1516+13	To repair a failed underground process well water line
240118008 (+11)	LADOTD Through Ardaman & Assoc.	1153+00 & 1378+03	To drill 9 soil borings and CPT's
240208027 (+11)	Geismar Connect LLC Through T. Baker Smith Through Ardaman & Assoc.	1288+00 to 1301+00	To drill 2 soil borings
240208027 M (+11)	lod. Geismar Connect Through T. Baker Smith Through Ardaman & Associates	1288+00 to	To modify original LONO#240208027, to drill an additional soil boring

# As of SEPTEMBER 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## <u>Iberville Parish</u>

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240229047 (+11)	Willow Glen Terminals Through Lanier & Associates	1395+83	To install a new dock barge, approach way, levee pipe crossing, river road crossing and pipe supports
240307046 (+11)	Southdown Plantation	To install a 2-strand electric fence at Point Clair Road	
240401065 (+11)	Novus Reb Through Premier Geotech	1358+09	To drill 1 soil boring for the Sunshine Park Pavilion project
240401066 (+11)	Novus Reb Through Premier Geotech	2017+00	To drill 2 soil borings at the Morris Street Park Pavilion
240416079 (+11)	Southern Natural Gas Company Through Providence Engineering	1962+83	To repair an anomaly on an existing 20-inch diameter pipeline
240417080 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	1469+30	To directional bore and place 4,389ft of fiber optic cable at 1 location and trench and place 45ft of fiber optic cable at a second location
240506088	Pioneer Americas (Olin)	1533+58	To remove and replace old light pole bases at 7 locations
240612114 (+15)	Syngenta	1514+00	To erect a tent with 4-foot stakes and perform 2 excavations to repair the process well water system
240701148 (+15)	Brent & Kristi Gueho Through Precision Pools	1198+06	To install a Bermuda pool at 1448 LA-75
240702154 (+11)	PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer Through R. Christopher Goodwin	2126+00	To conduct cultural resource investigation activities and perform excavations work on the batture

# As of SEPTEMBER 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## <u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240820200 (+11)	AT&T Through Tower Engineering Through APS Engineering	1674+81	To drill 1 soil boring
240826208 (+11)	Katie Adler & Max Kilgore Through Vertex Construction	948+55	To construct a garage/storage structure at 845 River Road
240925239 (+11)	City of St. Gabriel Through Novus Reb Engineering.	1358+00	To construct the Sunshine Park Pavilion
240925240 (+11)	City of St. Gabriel Through Novus Reb Engineering.	2016+85	To construct the O'Neal Brown Park Pavilion